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Basic Needs Working Group 
Amman - Jordan 

 
 

Meeting Location  EMOPS room, UNHCR - Khalda Meeting Date 4th  November 2019 

Co-Chairs Elizabeth Barnhart  (UNHCR) 
 

Meeting Time  14:00 – 15:00 hrs. 

Minutes Prepared by Saud Al-sakr (UNHCR) 

Purpose of Meeting Basic Needs Monthly Meeting 
 

Agencies attending Action Against Hunger,CARE, , Caritas Jordan,ICMC, 
IOCC,IOM,,Maydan,NICCOD,ANERA, MEDAIR,TDH Italy ,UNHCR,UNICEF,ACTED, , 
IRJ,INTERSOS,  and World vision. 

 
 
 

1.) Summary of action points 
 

No. Action Point Focal Point / Organization Time frame 

1.  
Sharing social protection strategy documents and 
the actions plan.  

UNICEF  

30 Nov 2019. 

3. 
Confirmation about the new gender focal point 
for the Basic Needs sector. 

Caritas 

30 Nov 2019.  

5. 

Sharing the ideas and thoughts by the working 
group members about Basic Needs sector status 
in the new JRP.   

All the WG members.  

30 Nov 2019. 

 
2.) Session Summaries 

 
 

Item Discussion 

 
Last meeting minutes 

approval 

 
October 2019 minutes approved by the group. 

 

 
Welcome and introduction.  

 

 
Basic needs sector chair welcomed the participants who introduced themselves.   

Presentation of the National 
Social protection strategy.  

 

On behalf of the Ministry of Social Development, UNICEF focal point presented the 

new National Social Protection Strategy 2019-2025, followed by a Q&A.  The 

presentation and the report will be shared by UNICEF to distribute to the sector 

working group.  
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ISWG updates During the last ISWG meeting the following were the main discussed points in regard 

to the sectors coordination:  

• Training requirements for the data managers.  BNWG identified the neeed 

for better communication and reporting(dashboards) from ISWG to the 

sector.  

• ISWG reminded sectors of the need to develop next year’s work plan 

 

Sector Gender Focal Point The current sector gender focal point will be leaving at the end of the year. Caritas 

expressed interest, and stated it will provide confirmation for the new focal point 

within a week.  

AOB: Additional updates: - ACF informed the BNWG that the GoJ is closing 28 additional professions 

for non-Jordanians.  

- Sector chair raised the issue of how the working group would engage 

with the social assistances activities to align with the new JRP structure.  

Discussion around how the Basic Needs as a cross-cutting issue would 

work with Protection and Justice.  

- The January meeting is cancelled due to the holidays. 
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List of Participants 
 

Name Organisation Email Phone No. 

Kendra Hughbanks 
Action Against 
Hunger dcdprograms@jo-actionagainsthunger.org 778465150 

Katsuhico Onoda NICCOD onoda@kyoto-nicco.org  

Ala Alshanfi IRW Ala.alshanfi@irj.org.jo  

Mai Dababneh  Caritas Jordan maid@caritasjordan.org.jo 790199099 

Yadvige Kirdzik ICMC Kirdzik@icmc.net 795469021 

Tomohito Isaka  NICCOD Isaka@kyoto.nicco.org  

Afaf Sito IOM asito@iom.int 798437725 

Tricia Vannaher MEDAIR Chpm-jor@medair.org  

Kareem Makawi CARE kareem.makawi@care.org 0797117330 

Tharwa Asaad Intersos Liaison.jordan@intersos.org 0795230879 

Osama Daibes IOCC odaibes@iocc.org 0791368425 

Alyia Khan  World vision  Alyia-khan@wvi.org 0778482432 

Laith  Qusus TDH Italy tdh.jordan@tdhitaly.org 778074397 

Rima Kabrilyants UMR rkabrilyants@umrelief.org 780220008 

Elizabeth Barnhart UNHCR barnhart@unhcr.org  

Ahmad Hindi UNHCR hindi@unhcr.org  

Abdelrahman Sh Maydan administration@elmaydan.org 0791008506 

Alexis Bonncenne UNICEF aboncenne@unicef.org 798305094 

Saud Al-sakr UNHCR alsakr@unhcr.org 0791109873 

Arina Aoun ANERA c.aoun@anera.org  

Saud Al-Sakr UNHCR alsakr@unhcr.org 0791109873 

 
 
 
 

Next meeting is on 2nd   December 2019 in UNHCR 14:00 - 16:00 – Khalda, EMOPS room 
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